
St Luke’s Resident Organization/Housestaff Leadership Council  

2021-2022 Name & Role: Program & PGY Status: Email: 

 

Kashyap Shah 
President 

Internal Medicine  
PGY3 

Kashyap.Shah@sluhn.org 
 

 

Mary Salim 
Vice-President 

Internal Medicine  
PGY3 

 

Mary.Salim@sluhn.org 

 

Brittney Shupp 
Bethlehem Representative 

Internal Medicine  
Residency PGY2 

Brittney.Shupp@sluhn.org 



 

Jeffery Panting Crespo 
Miners Representative 

Family Medicine Rural Training Track 
Residency PGY2 

 

jeffrey.PantingCrespo@sluhn.org 

 
***Easton not on site *** 

Nestor Rives-Perez M.D. 
Easton Representative 

Transitional Year Anderson 
Residency PGY2 

 

Nestor.Rives-Perez@sluhn.org 

  *** Group Photo Only *** Majed Dayoub M.D. 
Sacred Heart Representative 

 

Family Medicine Sacred Heart 
Residency PGY3 

 

Majed.Dayoub@sluhn.org 

 

Ilan Kokotek 
Warren Representative 

 

Family Medicine Warren  
Residency PGY2 

Ilan.Kokotek@sluhn.org 

 

Ahmad Zare 
Anderson Representative  

Endocrinology 
Residency PGY5  

Ahmad.Zare@sluhn.org 



 

Michaela Ortiz 
Anderson Representative 

Family Medicine Anderson 
Residency PFY2 

Michaela.Ortiz@sluhn.org 

 

Vikas Yellapu 
Anderson Representative 

Internal Medicine  
Residency PGY2 

Vikas.Yellapu@sluhn.org 

 

Cory Hackmyer 
Anderson Representative 

Neurology 
Residency PGY2 

Cory.Hackmyer@sluhn.org 

 

Jerica Gerena 
Anderson Representative 

Psychiatry  
Residency PGY2 

Jerica.Gerena@sluhn.org 



 

Laraib Safeer 
Anderson Representative 

Dermatology  
Residency PGY3 

Laraib.Safeer@sluhn.org 

 


